NO. 7021 P. 2

	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM C Petent and Trademark	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DIffice		
#201	Dg Staas & Helsey LLP	PATENTS			
To	the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please rec	ord the attached document.		
	Name of conveying party: Kiaus OBRECHT		CENTEDCATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSIO I hereby certify that this correspondence is being trans mitted via facsimile to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	Name and Address of	f receiving party:	on <u>October 27</u> , 20 <u>06</u> STAAS&HALSEY BY: E.M. Hensen		
	SIEMENS AKTIENG Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERM		Date <u>10-27-06</u>		
	Nature of conveyanc Assignment Security Agre X Other: <u>Record</u> previously recorded a September 4, 2006.	ement Me to correct the inventor's e	erger ange of Name <u>execution date on the assignment</u> 25. The cor <u>rect execution date is</u>		
	Execution Date: <u>Ser</u>	<u>ptember 4, 2006</u>			
•	This document is OR I This document is (a) Patent Applic	cation number(s) or patent number(s): his document is being filed together with a new application. OR his document is being filed after filing of the application: Patent Application No(s). <u>11/429,285</u> , filed <u>May 8, 2006;</u> or Patent No(s). , issued .			
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be				
	mailed: STAAS & HALSEY t Attention: <u>Mark J. H</u> 1201 New York Ave Washington, D.C. 2	e <u>nry</u> ., N.W., 7th Floor	Our Docket: <u>1454.1723</u>		
-	Total number of app	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>			
	Enclosed	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
-	Deposit Account)	.: 19-3935 (Any underpay py of this page if paying by	yment is authorized to be charged to this deposit account)		
	<u>k J. Henry. Reg. No. 36</u>	162 N	16/ 07 27 20		

Name of Person Signing

5 Date Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         <ul> <li>Klaus OBRECHT</li> </ul> </li> <li>Name and Address of receiving party(ies):             <ul> <li>SIEMENS AKTIENCESELLSCHAFT</li> <li>Wittelsbacherplatz 2</li> <li>B0333 Munich</li> <li>GERMANY</li> </ul> </li> <li>Nature of conveyance:             <ul></ul></li></ol>	<b>9</b> 2008	OPEN FTD-1595         OP - 25 - 2006           Steas & Helsey LP         OP - 25 - 2006           Bit A Helsey LP         Image: Steas & Helsey LP           De Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradems.         103311459					
Klaus OBRECHT         2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):         SIEMENS AKTIENCESELLSCHAFT         Wittelsbacherplatz 2         80333 Munich         GERMANY         3. Nature of conveyance:							
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT         Wittelsbacherplatz 2         90333 Munich         GERMANY         3.       Nature of conveyance:         X       Assignment         Bernard       Merger         Change of Name         Other:       Datent Application number(s):         This document is being filed after filing of the application.       OR         X       This document is being filed after filing of the application:         (a)       Patent Application No(s). <u>11/429,285</u> , filed May 8, 2006; or         (b)       Patent No(s)., issued.         5.       Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         STAAS & HALSEY LtP       Our Docket: <u>1484.1723</u> Attention:       Mark J. Henry         1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor       Washington, D.C. 20005         6.       Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> <td></td> <td></td>							
<ul> <li>Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERMANY</li> <li>Nature of conveyance: <ul> <li>▲ Assignment</li></ul></li></ul>	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):					
X       Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Execution Date(s): September 9, 2006         4.       Application number(s) or patent number(s):         □       This document is being filed together with a new application.         OR       Image: Comparison of the application of the ap		Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich					
<ul> <li>CR</li> <li>CR</li> <li>This document is being filed after filing of the application:         <ul> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>11/429,285</u>, filed <u>May 8, 2006</u>; or</li> <li>(b) Patent No(s). issued.</li> </ul> </li> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS &amp; HALSEY LLP Our Docket. <u>1454.1723</u> Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005</li> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ul>	3.	X     Assignment     Merger       Security Agreement     Change of Name       Other:					
OR         ☑ This document is being filed after filing of the application:         (a)       Patent Application No(s). <u>11/429,285</u> , filed <u>May 8, 2006</u> ; or         (b)       Patent No(s). issued.         5.       Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LUP         STAAS & HALSEY LUP       Our Docket: <u>1454.1723</u> Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor         Washington, D.C. 20005       Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7.       Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.						
<ul> <li>STAAS &amp; HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1454.1723</u></li> <li>Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed</li> <li><u>Enclosed</u></li> <li><u>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</u></li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>This document is being filed after filing of the application:</li> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s). <u>11/429,285</u>, filed <u>May 8, 2006</u>; or</li> </ul>					
<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit</li> </ul>	<b>5</b> ,	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: <u>1454.1723</u> Attention: <u>Mark J. Henry</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor					
<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit</li> </ul>	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
•	7.	🔀 Enclosed					
Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	8.						

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

 BO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 09/20/2006 SDENBOBI 00000050 11420255 

 03 FC:0021
 03 FC:0021

 Revised January, 2005
 Revised January, 2005

OCT. 27. 2006 9:04AM

STAAS & HALSEY 202-434-1501



200590 +224 USP. 6

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

122( 1**0**0

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinatter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(insert Name(s) & Address(es) of AS\$IGNEE(\$))

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERMANY

(hereinsfler, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR FLAME MONITORING

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even dote herewith or, if not so executed, was: (insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(a) executed on ;

(b) filed on May 8, 2008,

Serial No. 11/429,285;

Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY (LP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Weshington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, release or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR ograe(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proseculton of said application(s) and the issuance of said enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and proceeding, and in any Illigation or other legal proceeding Letters Patent(s), in any Interference, related, recemination, or public use proceeding, and in any Illigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to associating all papers, including expenses and independence.

NWITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Dale) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(\$s))

(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(0010)	19. (457han 2 2006 6 + 04
1:	. 2006, Sep. (H	Jen (Hoffmann 9-7, 2006, Septi 04 : Järgen Hoffmann
2)		
<u>(٤</u>		
۸)		
5)	<b>.</b>	
6)		
7)		

**RECORDED: 10/27/2006** 

Q